

NACPI CONFERENCE FEE SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM

OVERVIEW:

In the spirit of the overall mission of our professional association, NACPI is proud to offer an annual conference scholarship program to promote conference attendance. Every year, the current Board of Directors selects from a pool of applicants.

Award recipient(s) are selected by the Board of Directors and their decision is based on criteria set forth for this scholarship program and as such is final. If an application submitted is from a Board Member's agency, then that Board Member may participate in the discussion, but is forbidden from the actual vote during the selection process.

The number of scholarship positions (slots) shall be four (4) per annual conference. The number of slots shall be divided between two (2) current NACPI members and two (2) non-members.

The applicants must meet the basic eligibility standards set forth by the Executive Board and the Board of Directors will select the best candidate(s) who meets the overall criteria.

ELIGIBILITY:

No applicants may apply for a scholarship within 2 years of receiving a scholarship.

Applicants are required to provide an explanation as to why they feel they should be considered for the scholarship.

APPLICATION & DEADLINE:

Applications will require applicants to complete an application and submit it to the NACPI President (see application). The application is to assist in determining eligibility and may be submitted via email, postal mail or facsimile. Please complete all sections of the application prior to submitting it, as incomplete applications will be disqualified.

The President will accept applications for the NACPI Conference Fee Scholarship Program within a two-month period as determined by that year's conference date.

DECISION & NOTIFICATION:

The applicant(s) must meet the basic eligibility standards set forth by the Executive Board and the recipients will be selected by the Board of Directors. The Board of Directors will select the best candidate(s) who meet the overall criteria.

The recipient(s) will be notified no later than June 1st. All applications expire at the annual conference. If a member is interested in re-applying for the following annual conference, she/he will need to complete a new application and must meet all eligibility requirements.

Please submit all applications to:

Dolores Rambo, NACPI President Cape May County Consumer Affairs 4 Moore Rd., DN - 310 Cape May Court House, NJ 08210

P: 609-886-2903 F: 609-886-2906

Email: drambo@nacpi.net



CONFERENCE FEE SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION FORM

This scholarship provides an opportunity for a current (or a new) NACPI member whose agency cannot afford to send them to conference, to have their conference registration fee waived (valued at \$450 - \$500). If you would like to apply for this opportunity, please fill out the information below and provide an explanation as to why you feel you should be considered for the scholarship. All scholarship applications will be due by a pre-determined date each year. The scholarship recipient will be decided by the Board of Directors shortly thereafter and will be notified no later than June 1st.

Applicant Information:

	
Date	:
Pleas	se check: Member (\$450 value) Non-Member (\$500 value)
Nan	ne:
Title	:
	ncy:
Age	ncy Address:
Ema	nil Address:
	phone Number:
Fax	Number:
••••	
<u>Crit</u>	eria:
	Has NOT received a scholarship in the last 2 years
	Provided detailed paragraph

Please provide a detailed paragraph as to why you should be considered for this scholarship.	

Return to:

Dolores Rambo, President
Cape May County Consumer Affairs
4 Moore Rd., DN - 310
Cape May Court House, NJ 08210
P: 609-886-2903
F: 600-886-2006

F: 609-886-2906

Email: drambo@nacpi.net

www.nacpi.net